# 502179379 12/30/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dr ROBERT DESBRANDES	12/30/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E-QUANTIC COMMUNICATIONS
Street Address:	LES CHERINIERS
City:	GIVARLAIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	03190

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12306727

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +33470060037

Email: patent\_division@e-quantic.com

Correspondent Name: E-QUANTIC COMMUNICATIONS

Address Line 1: LES CHERINIERS

Address Line 4: GIVARLAIS, FRANCE 03190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FRANCK DESBRANDES

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011-12-30-US08-AssignPatentAppInventor-SC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029545 FRAME: 0259 H \$40.00 12306

# Assignment of Rights: Patent Application

Robert DESBRANDES (hereafter referred to as "Assignor"), whose mailing address is: Les Chériniers, 03190 Givarlais, FRANCE, is applicant of an application titled:

"METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOTE COMMUNICATION USING THE INTERPRETATION OF THERMOLUMINESCENCE OR PHOTOLUMINESCENCE SIGNALS"

as described in U.S. Patent Application Number 12 / 306 727, filed 28-DEC-2008 (hereafter referred to as the "Patent Application").

E-QUANTIC COMMUNICATIONS, a corporation of FRANCE registered under SIRET 478 026 461 (hereafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose mailing address is: Les Chériniers, 03190 Givarlais, FRANCE, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application and any priority rights resulting from the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Robert DESBRANDES

Date: December 30<sup>th</sup>, 2011

Witness: Marie Joseph JARDILLER

PATENT REEL: 029545 FRAME: 0260

**RECORDED: 12/30/2012**